GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2930
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010

PER CAPITA EXPENDITURE
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the per capita expenditure on health care as per Plan/ Non Plan fund in Andaman & Nicobar Island during 2008-09/2009-10/2010-
11;

(b) the total amount of medicine purchased locally and Central Government Health Scheme made by Health department of A&N
Administration during 2008-2010;

(c) whether any Laboratory tests were conducted for local purchases;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIDINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) Per capita expenditure on health in respect of Andaman & Nicobar (A&N) Islands during 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11, is
annexed.

(b) to (e) The total amount involved in purchase of medicine locally and Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) during 2008-09
and 2009-10 is given in table below:

(Rupees)

Year Purchased locally CGHS/ Govt. Medical Total
from open tender Store Depot

2008-09 92577494 80761767 173339261

2009-10 112885681 97267685 210153366

Source: information supplied by A&N Administration

According to the information provided by the A&N Administration, eleven samples of medicines purchased locally, were sent to
Central Drug Laboratory, Kolkata for testing. Of the eleven samples, 5 were not in conformity with the standards.
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